# OP \$1390.00 8532592

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM342455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNION BANK, N.A., formerly known as Union Bank of California, N.A.		05/19/2015	National Banking Asssociation: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMPERIAL TOY LLC
Street Address:	16641 Roscoe Place
City:	North Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91343
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85325926	GOOGLY	
Serial Number:	85397459	ZOOMA	
Registration Number:	4407555	COOLECTIBLES	
Registration Number:	4388535	OPPO	
Registration Number:	4378501	CLIP-LOAD	
Registration Number:	4354490	OPTRIX	
Registration Number:	4354489	OPTRIX	
Registration Number:	4350860	CHA CHINGS	
Registration Number:	4286459	SMB PREMIUM PLUS	
Registration Number:	4286458	SMB	
Registration Number:	4283280	BUDDY L	
Registration Number:	4268611	KAOS	
Registration Number:	4137748	NEMESIS	
Registration Number:	4088386	3-D ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	3995324	3-D BUBBLES	
Registration Number:	3975315	3-D GLAM	
Registration Number:	3962661	3-D TIVITIES	
Registration Number:	3951724	OPTRIX	
		TDADEMADIA	

TRADEMARK

900325717 REEL: 005523 FRAME: 0639

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3826521	IMPERIAL		
Registration Number:	3820138	EARTH'S BEST BUBBLES SUPER MIRACLE BUBBL		
Registration Number:	3778861	BUBBLE BELLIE		
Registration Number:	3721935	TEAM TUBEZ		
Registration Number:	3601146	BUBBLE BELLIES		
Registration Number:	3493147	HOPSPLASH		
Registration Number:	3415048	RUNWAY PINK		
Registration Number:	3354711	HOVER BUBBLE		
Registration Number:	3265527	GOOGLY		
Registration Number:	3152553	EVER-BUBBLE BLASTER		
Registration Number:	2946454	STEEL ON WHEELS		
Registration Number:	2857556	STRETCHABLE		
Registration Number:	2531157	FUN ZONE		
Registration Number:	2488861	ENDLESS BUBBLES		
Registration Number:	2472345	SWEET SPOT		
Registration Number:	2401496	PEBBLE PETS		
Registration Number:	2354280	BUBBLE FACTORY		
Registration Number:	2286659	SWEETHEART TROLLS		
Registration Number:	2273554	IMPERIAL		
Registration Number:	2218923	CREATURES OF THE WORLD		
Registration Number:	2138766	MIRACLE BUBBLES		
Registration Number:	2097159	TOUGHEST TOYS ON WHEELS		
Registration Number:	2049983	STAR PATROL		
Registration Number:	1960802	SURE SHOT		
Registration Number:	1926559	PETITE PRINCESS		
Registration Number:	1908634	SURE SHOT		
Registration Number:	1883035	LEGENDS OF THE WILD WEST		
Registration Number:	1849462	MILITARY FORCE		
Registration Number:	1791037	MIGHTY MACHINES		
Registration Number:	1711896	PIRATES OF THE HIGH SEAS		
Registration Number:	1638511	PETITE MISS		
Registration Number:	1492380	FUN IN THE SUN		
Registration Number:	1399702	"THE REAL STUFF"		
Registration Number:	0998680	POOPATROOPER		
Registration Number:	0996975	MIRACLE		
Registration Number:	0992907	IMPERIAL		
Registration Number:	0916207	TEENY BOUNCERS		

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-863-7198

**Email:** nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

**Address Line 2:** 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2142.013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Imperial Patent Release#page1.tif source=Imperial Patent Release#page2.tif source=Imperial Patent Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is made

as of this 19th day of May 2015, by UNION BANK, N.A., formerly known as Union Bank of

California, N.A. ("Bank"), in favor of IMPERIAL TOY LLC, a California limited liability

company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the patents listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under

and pursuant to (i) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 20,

2005, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2006 at

Reel/Frame: 17303/0696, (ii) that certain Amendment to Intellectual Property Security

Agreement dated April 13, 2011, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on April 26, 2011 at Reel/Frame: 26182/0911, and (iii) that certain Amendment to Intellectual

Property Security Agreement dated June 29, 2012, recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on July 12, 2012 at Reel/Frame: 28550/066, in each case executed by

Company in favor of Bank.

Bank consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably

request to more effectively release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests

upon such copyrights.

[Signature Page Follows]

6728330v1 5/15/2015 8:57 AM 2142.013

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

UNION BANK, N.A., formerly known as Union Bank of California, N.A.

Jame: Tall

its: uP

Patent Release

# SCHEDULE A

## PATENTS

Patent	Application Number	Patent Number	Date
Holographic bubble generating system	12/898539	8,654,422	02/18/14
Animal shaped punch toy	11/491430	8,262,430	09/11/12
Bubble solution bottle	29/379640	D665,671	08/21/12
Pig shaped bubble blower	29/289328	D640,753	06/28/11
Dinosaur shaped bubble blower	29/289322	D640,752	06/28/11
Cow shaped bubble blower	29/289320	D637,240	05/03/11
Bubble maker	12/344136	7,909,673	03/22/11
Dog shaped bubble blower	29/270817	D630,258	01/04/11
Toy shotgun	11/772611	7,789,729	09/07/10
Clear belly for an animal shaped toy	29/325796	D608,847	01/26/10
Portion of a container	29/296969	D600,290	09/15/09
Bubble maker	11/473942	7,470,165	06/23/06
Rat throwing disc	29/271711	D576,689	09/09/08
Bubble bottle	29/224500	D556,591	12/04/07
Paddle ball	29/239954	D537,483	02/27/07
Yoyo	29/239941	D524,878	07/11/06
Throwing disc	29/239955	D524,877	07/11/06
Projectile discharge apparatus	08/778059	RE37616	04/02/02
Projectile launching apparatus	08/657825	5680853	06/03/96
Toy coin bank with audio signal	08/617294	5,697,828	12/16/97
Bubble making toy container	29/113610	D428,067	07/11/00
Bubble producing toy	08/391104	5498191	03/12/96
Airgun with rotary actuator	08/388399	5660159	08/26/97
Diffraction toy system	12/898561	NA	10/05/10
System and method for creating a three- dimensional virtual environment	12/898545	NA	10/05/10
System and method for generating a three- dimensional image on a pre-printed lined substrate	12/730134	NA	03/23/10
Spill resistant container and toy	11/932475	NA	10/31/07
Inflatable self-sealing toy	11/234569	NA	09/22/05

3

**RECORDED: 05/27/2015**